
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8982809

8982808

8978435

8982830

8983928

8987005

8981769

8995158

8994598

8980259

8977591

8982840

8973789

8981764

8982578

Case

AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE

AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE

BADAWA, ABDULLAH

BARNES, MATTHEW JAMES

BUBU, ABIN

CHRISTOFFERSEN, BRADLEY CARL

DOANE, SHANNON MARETTA

ERSKINE, KENNETH WARREN

MILLS, TRISTAN D

SEBASTIAN, AKHIL GERAMI

SINGH, RAVJOTPAL DAVID

SINGH, REEPU

TARANPREET KAUR

WILLIAMS, TYRONE ROBERT

ZORNICKI, ANNIE

Name

1018066-2

1018066-2

927951-5

656387-9

1032992-1

999302-2

531709-4

1036075-1

538414-16

999873-3

1031738-1

958427-1

1034331-1

391607-8

1033329-1

Person

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 93(2)(A)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 204(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 199(1)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 149(1)

MVA 97(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8984002

8987934

8983746

8987757

8986686

8976223

8982868

8983604

8928483

8970160

8986767

8981418

8981417

8982614

8992457

Case

ALEEM, MUHAMMAD

ALHELWANI, MHD YOUSSEF

ARASHDEEP SINGH, NONE

ASIF, WASEEB

FRASER, IRA DONALD

MABIL KHOT, WILLIAM DENG

MAI, XINXIN

MANDEEP, SINGH

MOUSTAFA, OMAR TAHER

POIRIER, DAVID THOMAS

PROVO, KARDEISHA T

SETHI, RISHAB

SETHI, RISHAB

SHANBHAG, SHRIDHAR VISHWANATH

TURNER, AMANDA ROSE

Name

1032842-1

1035699-1

1036021-1

1034041-1

600954-4

1031313-1

1035540-1

1033324-1

978606-3

916665-2

898482-4

1035616-1

1035616-1

1032538-1

1028609-1

Person

MVA 175(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 199(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 13

MVA 230(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 106F(1)(B)

MVA 103(3)

HPMB 13B(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 106B(1)(A)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


