

**Halifax Provincial Court  
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2026  
In Halifax Night Court 2**

**ADULT**

<b>Case</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Person Alias</b>	<b>Charge</b>	<b>Fed</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	<b>Case Age Mnths</b>
8982809	AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE	1018066-2	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982808	AMRITPAL SINGH, NONE	1018066-2	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8978435	BADAWA, ABDULLAH	927951-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982830	BARNES, MATTHEW JAMES	656387-9	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983928	BUBU, ABIN	1032992-1	MVA 93(2)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8987005	CHRISTOFFERSEN, BRADLEY CARL	999302-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8981769	DOANE, SHANNON MARETTA	531709-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8995158	ERSKINE, KENNETH WARREN	1036075-1	MVA 204(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8994598	MILLS, TRISTAN D	538414-16	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8980259	SEBASTIAN, AKHIL GERAMI	999873-3	MVA 120(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8977591	SINGH, RAVJOTPAL DAVID	1031738-1	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982840	SINGH, REEPU	958427-1	MVA 199(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8973789	TARANPREET KAUR	1034331-1	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8981764	WILLIAMS, TYRONE ROBERT	391607-8	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8982578	ZORNICKI, ANNIE	1033329-1	MVA 97(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

**Halifax Provincial Court  
Cases Scheduled For February 25, 2026  
In Halifax Night Court 3**

**ADULT**

<b>Case</b>	<b>Name</b>	<b>Person Alias</b>	<b>Charge</b>	<b>Fed</b>	<b>Time</b>	<b>Hearing Reason</b>	<b>Case Age Mnths</b>
8984002	ALEEM, MUHAMMAD	1032842-1	MVA 175(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8987934	ALHELWANI, MHD YOUSSEF	1035699-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983746	ARASHDEEP SINGH, NONE	1036021-1	MVA 199(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8987757	ASIF, WASEEB	1034041-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8986686	FRASER, IRA DONALD	600954-4	MVA 13		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8976223	MABIL KHOT, WILLIAM DENG	1031313-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8982868	MAI, XINXIN	1035540-1	MVA 111(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8983604	MANDEEP, SINGH	1033324-1	MVA 106F(1)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8928483	MOUSTAFA, OMAR TAHER	978606-3	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8970160	POIRIER, DAVID THOMAS	916665-2	HPMB 13B(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8986767	PROVO, KARDEISHA T	898482-4	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8981418	SETHI, RISHAB	1035616-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8981417	SETHI, RISHAB	1035616-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8982614	SHANBHAG, SHRIDHAR VISHWANATH	1032538-1	MVA 106B(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8992457	TURNER, AMANDA ROSE	1028609-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	